# OP \$140.00 330511

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334509

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC		03/09/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROLLAND ENTERPRISES INC.		
Street Address:	256 boul. Jean-Baptiste-Rolland West		
City:	Saint-Jerome, Quebec		
State/Country:	QUEBEC		
Postal Code:	J7Y 0L6		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: QUEBEC		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3305112	NEW LIFE	
Registration Number:	3539195	OLFA PRINT	
Registration Number:	3548946	OLFAPRINT	
Registration Number:	3284197	REPROPLUSBRITE	
Registration Number:	3019022	ROLLANDHITECH	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-863-7198

**Email:** nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

**Address Line 2:** 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.411
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005474 FRAME: 0308

900318049

# **Total Attachments: 3** source=Rolland Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Rolland Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=Rolland Trademark Release#page3.tif

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 30, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5312, Frame 0421 on June 30, 2014, ROLLAND ENTERPRISES INC, a Quebec corporation (the "Releasee"), granted to CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Releasor"), for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action arising out of or relating of any infringement thereof and any and all rights to recover from past, present and future violations thereof (the "IP Collateral"), including those trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, as collateral security for the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the IP Collateral.

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of March 9, 2015.

CERBERUS BUŞINESS FINANCE, LLC

By:

Name Daniel Wolf
Title: President

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## SCHEDULE A

# <u>Trademark Registrations and Applications</u>

Jurisdiction	Mark	Application Ser. No./ Filing Date	Registration No. / Registration Date
USA	NEW LIFE	76-650,025 / 2005-11-08	3,305,112 / 2007-10-09
USA		76-681,264 /2007-08-27	3,539,195 / 2008-12-02
USA	OLFAPRINT	77-264,735 / 2007-08-27	3,548,946 / 2008-12-23
USA	REPROPLUSBRITE	76-661,726 / 2006-06-15	3,284,197 / 2007-08-28
USA	ROLLANDHITECH	76-537,747 / 2003-08-15	3,019,022 / 2005-11-29

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

**RECORDED: 03/10/2015**